
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 02/05/24

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 3,431,727
Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 3,603,314

1 01/03/24 Wed $20,452,528 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $10,100,000 1.981 3.4% 3.4% 3rd Payment 3,783,479
2 01/06/24 Sat $25,261,928 $37,709,611 $35,000,000 $17,300,000 2.018 4.2% 7.5% 4th Payment 3,972,653
3 01/08/24 Mon $15,731,002 $48,505,050 $46,000,000 $22,800,000 2.018 2.7% 10.0% 5th Payment 4,171,286

-14.18% -17.00% 4 01/10/24 Wed $17,553,334 $60,551,070 $60,000,000 $29,700,000 2.018 3.0% 12.6% 6th Payment 4,379,850
2.27% -3.00% 5 01/13/24 Sat $25,835,714 $78,397,268 $77,000,000 $38,100,000 2.021 4.3% 16.4% 7th Payment 4,598,843

-3.07% 0.21% 6 01/15/24 Mon $15,247,722 $88,876,611 $88,000,000 $43,500,000 2.021 2.6% 18.6% 8th Payment 4,828,785
4.80% 5.00% 7 01/17/24 Wed $18,396,486 $101,520,014 $102,000,000 $50,500,000 2.021 3.1% 21.1% 9th Payment 5,070,224
4.60% 5.00% 8 01/20/24 Sat $27,024,790 $123,175,986 $120,000,000 $57,700,000 2.080 4.5% 24.7% 10th Payment 5,323,735

13.05% 9.00% 9 01/22/24 Mon $17,237,778 $133,934,714 $133,000,000 $63,900,000 2.080 2.9% 26.9% 11th Payment 5,589,922
7.66% 9.73% 10 01/24/24 Wed $19,805,848 $146,296,269 $145,000,000 $69,700,000 2.080 3.3% 29.3% 12th Payment 5,869,418
6.81% 4.31% 11 01/27/24 Sat $28,864,980 $163,758,986 $164,000,000 $79,100,000 2.073 4.8% 32.7% 13th Payment 6,162,889
3.71% 3.89% 12 01/29/24 Mon $17,876,644 $174,878,905 $174,000,000 $83,900,000 2.073 3.0% 34.7% 14th Payment 6,471,033
5.76% 2.01% 13 01/31/24 Wed $20,947,004 $187,908,698 $188,000,000 $90,700,000 2.073 3.5% 37.0% 15th Payment 6,794,585

10.21% 9.00% 14 02/03/24 Sat $31,812,200 $202,887,843 $206,000,000 $101,700,000 2.025 5.3% 40.4% 16th Payment 7,134,314

8.00% 8.00% 15 02/05/24 Mon $19,306,776 $214,619,276 $214,000,000 $105,700,000 2.025 3.2% 42.3% 17th Payment 7,491,030
8.00% 8.00% 16 02/07/24 Wed $22,622,764 $228,365,614 $228,000,000 $112,600,000 2.025 3.8% 44.5% 18th Payment 7,865,582
3.53% 3.53% 17 02/10/24 Sat $32,935,171 $248,378,110 $181,000,000 $89,382,716 2.025 5.5% 47.5% 19th Payment 8,258,861
4.86% 4.86% 18 02/12/24 Mon $20,245,085 $260,679,691 $195,000,000 $96,300,000 2.025 3.4% 49.3% 20th Payment 8,671,804
6.00% 6.00% 19 02/14/24 Wed $23,980,130 $275,250,809 $206,000,000 $101,700,000 2.025 4.0% 51.4% 21st Payment 9,105,394

15.00% 15.00% 20 02/17/24 Sat $37,875,446 $298,265,180 $222,000,000 $109,600,000 2.025 6.3% 54.4% 22nd Payment 9,560,664
14.47% 14.47% 21 02/19/24 Mon $23,174,549 $312,855,666 $231,000,000 $114,100,000 2.025 3.9% 56.2% 23rd Payment 10,038,697
8.45% 8.45% 22 02/21/24 Wed $26,006,451 $330,616,870 $246,000,000 $121,500,000 2.025 4.4% 58.1% 24th Payment 10,540,632
3.27% 3.27% 23 02/24/24 Sat $39,113,973 $357,121,293 $268,000,000 $132,300,000 2.025 6.5% 60.8% 25th Payment 11,067,663
1.00% 1.00% 24 02/26/24 Mon $23,406,294 $372,666,939 $288,000,000 $142,200,000 2.025 3.9% 62.3% 26th Payment 11,621,046

12.00% 12.00% 25 02/28/24 Wed $29,127,225 $392,059,604 $302,000,000 $149,100,000 2.025 4.9% 64.2% 27th Payment 12,202,099
10.99% 10.99% 26 03/02/24 Sat $43,412,599 $421,482,362 $325,000,000 $160,500,000 2.025 7.2% 66.7% 28th Payment 12,812,204
11.35% 11.35% 27 03/04/24 Mon $26,062,908 $439,115,971 $348,000,000 $171,900,000 2.025 4.4% 68.2% 29th Payment 13,452,814
15.20% 15.20% 28 03/06/24 Wed $33,554,564 $461,842,887 $370,000,000 $182,700,000 2.025 5.6% 70.0% 30th Payment 14,125,454
17.00% 17.00% 29 03/09/24 Sat $50,792,741 $496,245,437 $400,000,000 $197,500,000 2.025 8.3% 72.5%
30.00% 30.00% 30 03/11/24 Mon $33,881,781 $519,135,587 $421,000,000 $207,900,000 2.025 5.6% 74.0% Total 228,000,000
50.00% 50.00% 31 03/13/24 Wed $50,331,845 $553,165,444 $454,000,000 $224,200,000 2.025 8.3% 76.2%
45.00% 45.00% 32 03/16/24 Sat $73,649,474 $603,049,140 $515,000,000 $254,300,000 2.025 11.8% 79.0%
8.88% 8.88% 33 03/18/24 Mon $36,890,483 $628,035,519 $363,000,000 $179,259,259 2.025 6.1% 80.3%

12.65% 12.65% 34 03/20/24 Wed $56,698,824 $666,438,331 $378,000,000 $186,700,000 2.025 9.2% 82.1%
10.12% 10.12% 35 03/23/24 Sat $81,102,801 $721,370,258 $400,000,000 $197,500,000 2.025 13.0% 84.4%
20.00% 20.00% 36 03/25/24 Mon $44,268,580 $751,353,913 $416,000,000 $205,400,000 2.025 7.3% 85.5%
45.00% 45.00% 37 03/27/24 Wed $82,213,294 $807,037,991 $441,000,000 $217,800,000 2.025 13.1% 87.4%
33.29% 33.29% 38 03/30/24 Sat $108,101,924 $880,256,756 $500,000,000 $246,900,000 2.025 16.9% 89.6%
20.00% 20.00% 39 04/01/24 Mon $53,122,296 $916,237,142 $540,000,000 $266,700,000 2.025 8.7% 90.5%
99.70% 99.70% 40 04/03/24 Wed $164,179,949 $1,027,438,245 $630,000,000 $311,100,000 2.025 24.5% 92.8%
70.00% 70.00% 41 04/06/24 Sat $183,773,270 $1,151,910,146 $730,000,000 $360,500,000 2.025 27.0% 94.7%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,900,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 2/5/2024


